Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Assignor executed the original Assignment document. The correct Assignor is 3M Company, previously recorded on Reel 003521 Frame 0238. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II3M Company	FORMERLY Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company	06/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivax Corporation	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Boulevard	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476010	QVAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13760/A725US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Shire, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0799

900081807

-\$40.00

ZS HO

Signature:	/Howard J. Shire/	
Date:	07/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 11 source=QVAR Trademark Assignment#pag source=QVAR Trademark Assignment#pag source=QVAR Trademark Assignment#pag source=QVAR Trademark Assignment#pag source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#pag source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif ent#page1.tif ent#page2.tif	
source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#page4.tif source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#page5.tif source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#page6.tif source=QVAR - copies of incorrect assignment#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riker Laboratories, Inc.		03/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivax Corporation		
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Boulevard		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33137		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION; FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476010	QVAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13760/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Shire, Esq.
Signature:	/Howard J. Shire/
Date:	04/12/2007

TRADEMARK REELTRA352MARAME: 0238

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0801

Total Attachments: 3

source=QVAR Trademark Assignment from Riker to Ivax - 4-12#page1.tif source=QVAR Trademark Assignment from Riker to Ivax - 4-12#page2.tif source=QVAR Trademark Assignment from Riker to Ivax - 4-12#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 963681 FANCE: 0239

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Company (Formerly known as MINNESOTA MINING AND

MANUFACTURING COMPANY), a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center,

2501 Hudson Road, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144 ("Assignor") entered into an Exclusive

License, Supply, Distribution and Option Agreement ("Agreement") dated March 28,

2002 with IVAX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Florida, with offices at

4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33137("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,476,010

for the mark, QVAR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the form of the

payment required in Paragraph 14.1(A.) of the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does

hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark,

QVAR, in the United States of America and including the territories of the

Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, America Samoa, Guam, The Virgin Islands of the United

States and The Northern Mariana Islands, and U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,476,010 for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby

as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

1

NY01 1366101 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0803 This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The parties note that a previous Trademark Assignment for the mark QVAR from Riker Laboratories, Inc. to Ivax Corporation was erroneously executed and then recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3521, Frame 0238 on April 12, 2007. The parties acknowledge that Riker Laboratories, Inc. was not the owner of record for Reg. No. 2,476,010 at the time the previous Assignment was executed and recorded. Thus, the instant Assignment is being submitted for recordal to correct the erroneous assignment recorded on Reel 3521, Frame 0238.

This Assignment is effective as of and from March 21, 2007.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of
3M COMPANY, a Delaware corporation By:
Accepted this 20th day of June, 2007
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
county of ramsey)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of 2007, by Robert W. Sprague, the Assistant Secretory SM (Impuny, a Delaware corporation, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
July L. Bronson
JODY L BRONSON Notary Public Minnesota Minnesota April 12 1010

IVAX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation
By: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Accepted this 9th day of fluy, 2007
STATE OF Consultation
COUNTY OF Montagonia
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th. day of
2007, by Austin Kinn, the ast Der Lefact of
Type Copposition, a Florage corporation, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said
corporation.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Jacqueline Abramek, Notary Public Warminster Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires May 9, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIKER LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144 ("Assignor") entered into an Exclusive License, Supply, Distribution and Option Agreement ("Agreement") dated March 28, ,2002 with IVAX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Florida, with offices at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33137("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,476,010 for the mark, QVAR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the form of the payment required in Paragraph 14.1(A.) of the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, QVAR, in the United States of America and including the territories of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, America Samoa, Guam, The Virgin Islands of the United States and The Northern Mariana Islands, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,476,010 for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

- l -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of Moran, 200].
RIKER LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation
By: Maureel C. Tarey Its: Assistant secretary
Accepted this 21 day of March, 2007
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of 10rch, 200 1, by 10ureen C. Faira, the Assistant Secretaryof River Laboratories INC, a Delaware corporation, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
MEGAN LYNN RINDLISBACHER Notary Public Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Express January 31, 2011

IVAX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation By: Lis: Sc. Vice President
Accepted this 30th day of Warch, 2007
STATE OF TENSY LODIO SS. COUNTY OF Contame
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of Narch 2001, by Fichard Zaora , the Sr. Vice resident of
Typy (or Dorotton a force) corporation, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNICY! VANIA

Notarial Seal Jacqueline Abramek, Notary Public Warminster Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires May 9, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries